YouGov
You

September 25 - 26, 2013

1. HP_1
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Senator Ted Cruz?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 18% 22% 14% 6% 12% 25% 28% 2% 17% 42% 20% 3%
Somewhat
favorable 11% 12% 9% 9% 13% 9% 12% 8% 9% 19% 11% 6%
Somewhat
unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 20% 17% 24% 25% 36% 42% 21% 5% 27% 5%
Not sure 41% 29% 51% 61% 44% 35% 21% 40% 46% 30% 35% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (460) (540) (142) (300) (387) (171) (341) (422) (237) (892) (108)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 20% 5% 16% 10% 18% 16% 17% 27% 18% 18% 19% 16%
Somewhat
favorable 11% 12% 5% 11% - 14% 10% 12% 6% 17% 9% 9% 11%
Somewhat
unfavorable 6% 6% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 6% 1% 7% 5% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 22% 11% 19% 15% 27% 34% 44% 23% 28% 22% 27%
Not sure 41% 35% 59% 55% 60% 48% 39% 32% 22% 35% 40% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (817) (104) (79) (35) (335) (356) (187) (87) (199) (202) (347) (252)
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2. HP_2
How much have you heard about Sen. Cruz giving a 21-hour speech before a Senate vote to bring up a bill on funding for the government, including President

Obama’s health care law?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Heard a lot 36% 46% 26% 19% 32% 40% 54% 30% 38% 41% 39% 14%
Heard a little 38% 39% 38% 41% 38% 40% 33% 45% 34% 36% 39% 35%
Heard nothing at
all 26% 15% 37% 40% 30% 21% 13% 26% 28% 23% 22% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (460) (540) (142) (300) (387) (171) (341) (422) (237) (892) (108)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 36% 38% 30% 25% 21% 33% 36% 37% 47% 43% 35% 32% 35%
Heard a little 38% 38% 34% 44% 50% 35% 40% 44% 33% 35% 40% 38% 40%
Heard nothing at
all 26% 23% 36% 31% 29% 32% 24% 19% 19% 22% 25% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (817) (104) (79) (35) (335) (356) (187) (87) (199) (202) (347) (252)
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3.HP_3
As you may know, Sen. Cruz gave a 21-hour speech protesting a federal budget bill because he wants to prevent funding for the health care law. Which comes

closest to your opinion?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

This speech was a

good way to make

an important point 32% 39% 26% 25% 28% 35% 44% 11% 31% 69% 35% 17%
This speech was

an unnecessary

political stunt 41% 44% 38% 40% 38% 41% 45% 64% 37% 12% 43% 26%
Neither 8% 5% 12% 7% 13% 8% 5% 6% 12% 5% 8% 14%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 29% 21% 16% 6% 19% 20% 14% 15% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (460) (540) (142) (300) (387) (171) (341) (422) (237) (892) (108)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

This speech was a

good way to make

an important point 32% 35% 16% 35% 41% 34% 30% 29% 33% 35% 26% 33% 36%
This speech was

an unnecessary

political stunt 41% 40% 53% 34% 25% 33% 45% 50% 49% 45% 45% 35% 42%
Neither 8% 8% 3% 12% 11% 10% 8% 9% 1% 6% 8% 10% 7%
Not sure 18% 17% 28% 19% 23% 23% 17% 12% 17% 14% 22% 21% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000  (817) (104) (79) (35) (335) (356) (187) (87) (199) (202) (347) (252)
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4. HP_4
Do you think the health care law should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Expanded 25% 29% 21% 28% 25% 25% 22% 45% 21% 2% 27% 12%
Kept the same 13% 10% 17% 14% 14% 12% 14% 22% 10% 7% 13% 16%
Repealed 43% 48% 38% 37% 40% 45% 50% 11% 47% 84% 46% 22%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 21% 21% 18% 13% 22% 21% 8% 14% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (460) (540) (142) (300) (387) (171) (341) (422) (237) (892) (108)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Expanded 25% 24% 46% 14% 15% 17% 29% 32% 39% 24% 27% 24% 26%
Kept the same 13% 12% 18% 16% 27% 12% 14% 11% 15% 12% 14% 12% 16%
Repealed 43% 48% 11% 42% 37% 47% 39% 45% 38% 49% 36% 44% 42%
Not sure 19% 16% 24% 28% 21% 24% 18% 12% 8% 15% 24% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (817) (104) (79) (35) (335) (356) (187) (87) (199) (202) (347) (252)
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5.HP_5
Republicans in the House of Representatives have said that funding for the health care law must be cut off as part of any budget agreement. Do you support or

oppose this proposal?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly support 27% 34% 20% 16% 24% 29% 40% 4% 29% 58% 30% 6%
Somewhat support 12% 10% 13% 16% 12% 12% 5% 10% 10% 17% 11% 16%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 33% 34% 32% 30% 30% 34% 39% 59% 27% 4% 35% 18%
Not sure 21% 13% 27% 31% 22% 18% 10% 18% 26% 14% 16% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (460) (540) (142) (300) (387) (171) (341) (422) (237) (892) (108)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school ~Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 27% 29% 11% 29% 21% 31% 24% 22% 28% 28% 23% 28% 27%
Somewhat support 12% 12% 4% 18% 23% 11% 11% 13% 7% 12% 11% 9% 15%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 33% 32% 51% 22% 23% 23% 37% 41% 51% 30% 34% 33% 34%
Not sure 21% 19% 27% 23% 26% 27% 20% 13% 9% 22% 23% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (817) (104) (79) (35) (335) (356) (187) (87) (199) (202) (347) (252)
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6. HP_6
Which comes closer to your opinion on what members of Congress who want to repeal the health care law should do?

Asked of those who think the health care law should be repealed.

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Use the budget

process to force a

repeal even if it

shuts down the

government 61% 68% 53% 41% 57% 67% 71% 26% 64% 65% 63% 31%
Continue to fight

for repeal, but not

if it means shutting

down the
government 28% 26% 31% 38% 34% 24% 19% 64% 26% 23% 27% 47%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 20% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (443) (229) (214) (47) (118) (185) (93) (33) (207) (203) (420) (23)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Use the budget
process to force a
repeal even if it
shuts down the
government 61% 62% 34% 58% 73% 62% 65% 42% 73% 53% 69% 60% 64%
Continue to fight
for repeal, but not
if it means shutting
down the
government 28% 25% 57% 41% 10% 29% 23% 43% 20% 38% 22% 26% 27%
Not sure 11% 13% 9% 1% 17% 9% 12% 15% 7% 9% 10% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (443) (401) (12) (30) (16) (165) (148) (79) (35) (95) (80) (159) (109)




